
Ivel Valley Walks Programme 
Spring 2025 

 

Top Tip: click here to check Ivel Valley website, also check 
Roy’s bulletin for possible programme changes. 

 
Wed 01 Jan 10:00 Barton 

Old Road, near Recreation Ground. MK45 4DL (TL 083 304). 

Tom C 07743 128645 

7 miles 

Sun 05 Jan 10:00 Edlesborough 

Village Green CP, Opposite NMJ Service Centre. LU6 2HZ 

(SP 974 194). Sandra A 07789 777060 

12 miles 

Tue 07 Jan 10:00 Stagsden 
Park by the Church or in the Village. MK43 8SG (SP982491). 
Bob & Celia W 07474 303545 

12 miles 

Wed 08 Jan 10:00 Harrold 

Harrold Odell Country Park CP (£1 donation). MK43 7DS 

(SP 956 566). Derek T 07410 973338 

7 miles 

Thu 09 Jan 10:00 Old Warden 

CP at Old Warden Church. SG18 9HD (TL137 443). Jan W 

07895 045410 

4.5 miles 

Sun 12 Jan 10:00 Ashridge 

Estate visitor centre near monument. HP4 1LT (SP 970 130). 

Marcus K 07754 100266 

7 miles 

Sun 12 Jan 13:30 Ashridge 
Estate visitor centre near monument. HP4 1LT (SP 970 130). 

Marcus K 07754 100266 

5 miles 

Tue 14 Jan 10:00 Barton 
Old Road, near Recreation Ground. MK45 4LD (TL 083 304). 
Tom C 07743 128645 

12 miles 

Wed 15 Jan 10:00 Deepdale 

Free CP near the base of the Sandy Heath Transmitter. 

SG19 2NH (TL 206 495). Marcus K 07754 100266  

7 miles 

Sun 19 Jan 09:20 Bedford Station – Train Walk 

Meet at Bedford Station at 9.20 to catch 09:42 train to 

Wellingborough. Return fare is £6.50 with senior railcard or 

group ticket. Visiting Irchester Country Park and Chester 

House. MK40 1DS (TL 041 497). Roy C 07784 208997 

11 miles 

Wed 22 Jan 10:00 Woburn Sands 
Russell Street CP. MK17 8NU (SP 930 358). Colin B 

07787 413957 

7 miles 

  

https://www.ivelvalleywalkers.co.uk/


Thu 23 Jan 10:00 Bromham Mill 

Free parking at rear of the mill. MK43 8LP (TL 010 507). 

Rachel B 07772 462803 

5 miles 

Sun 26 Jan 10:00 Leighton Buzzard 

Tiddenfoot Waterside CP. LU7 2AE (SP 912 239). Sandra A 

07789 777060 

7 miles 

Sun 26 Jan 13:30 Leighton Buzzard 
Tiddenfoot Waterside CP. LU7 2AE (SP 912 239). Sandra A 

07789 777060 

5 miles 

Tue 28 Jan 10:00 Milton Keynes 

Lodge Lake Milton Keynes, meet at Lodge Lake CP, 

Bradwell Road. MK8 9LG (SP385 832). Tony & Karen A 

07875 210926 

12 miles 

Wed 29 Jan 10:00 Bedford 

Priory Park Visitor Centre, off Barkers Lane. MK41 9DJ 

(TL 072 494). Dave B 07796 178659 

7 miles 

Sun 02 Feb 10:00 Woburn 

CP opposite St Mary's church. MK17 9PG (SP 951 331). 

Colin B.07787 413957 

12 miles 

Wed 05 Feb 10:00 Milton Keynes 

Cricket Green CP, Newport Road, Woolstone. MK15 OBP 

(SP 8740 3905). Marcus K 07754 100266 

7 miles 

Thu 06 Feb 10:00 Ampthill Park 

Ampthill West CP. MK45 2HX (TL 023 382). John H 

07768 252461 

5.5 miles 

Sun 09 Feb 10:00 Castle Ashby 

Parking area for Castle Ashby rural shops. NN7 1LF 

(SP 860 594). Roy D 07713 464510 

7 miles 

Sun 09 Feb 13:30 Castle Ashby 
Parking area for Castle Ashby rural shops. NN7 1LF 

(SP 860 594). Roy D 07713 464510 

5 miles 

Tue11 Feb 10:00 Ridgmont 

Ridgmont Station CP. MK43 0XP (SP 965 374). Graham B 

07399 881460 

12 miles 

Wed12 Feb 10:00 Rowney Warren 

CP at Sandy Lane, off A600, NW of Shefford. SG17 5QB 

(TL 124 404). Antony C 07857 890829 

7 miles 

Sun 16 Feb   10:00 Stotfold 

Riverside recreation ground CP, Malthouse Lane. SG5 4RY 

(TL 222 373). John N 07950 708087 

12 miles 

Wed 19 Feb   10:00 Ampthill Park 

West CP. MK45 2HX (TL 023 382). Jon L 07854 240366 

7 miles 

  

https://www.ramblers.org.uk/go-walking/find-a-walk-or-route/walk-detail.aspx?walkID=4201305


Thu 20 Feb 10:00 Bromham 

Chestnut Avenue CP. MK43 8HP (SP 996 513). Sue T 

07849 827049 

5 miles 

Sun 23 Feb 10:00 Barton 

Old Road, near Recreation Ground. MK45 4LD 

(TL 083 304). Tom C 07743 128645 

7 miles 

Sun 23 Feb 13:30 Barton 
Old Road, near Recreation Ground. MK45 4LD 

(TL 083 304). Tom C 07743 128645 

5 miles 

Tue 25 Feb 10:00 Pegsdon 
Layby near gates to Hexton Manor. SG5 3JS (TL 118 302). 

Tom C 07743 128645 

12 miles 

Wed 26 Feb 10:00 Sharnbrook 

Mill Theatre CP, Hipwell Lane (off Mill Road); £1 donation. 

MK44 1NP (TL 011 591). Dave B 07796 178659 

7 miles 

Fri 28 Feb 09:00 North Beds Heritage Trail Colmworth to Roxton 

Bedford Bus Station, stand Q for No.28a bus to Colmworth 

at 9:10. Return to Bedford on No. 905 bus at 13:28. 

MK40 1LT (TL 047 499). Roy C 07784 208997 

7.5 miles 

Sun 02 Mar 10:00 Keysoe Row 

Village Hall (£1 donation). MK44 2JE (TL 083 612). Mark & 

Carolyn L 07740 684923 

12 miles 

Wed 05 Mar 10:00 Harrold 

Harrold Odell Country Park CP. MK43 7DS (SP 956 566). 

Sue T 07849 827049 

7 miles 

Thu 06 Mar 10:00 Ampthill Park 

Ampthill West CP. Note: there are toilets & coffee available 

in the park at The Hub (but not at the start or on the route). 

MK45 2HX (TL 023 382). Nick M 07803 125876 

5 miles 

Sun 09 Mar 10:00 Turvey 

Meet at lay-by on A428 north of the river. MK43 8EW 

(SP 937 523). Roy C 07784 208997 

7 miles 

Sun 09 Mar 13:30 Turvey 
Meet at lay-by on A428 north of the river. MK43 8EW 

(SP 937 523). Roy C 07784 208997 

5 miles 

Tue 11 Mar 10:00 Sutton (nr Potton) 

Meet outside All Saints Church, Sutton. To avoid the ford, 

enter via B1040. Parking in either Church Rd or High St. 

SG19 2NB (TL 219 475). Tony & Karen A 07875 210926 

12 miles 

Wed 12 Mar 10:00 Little Staughton 

Meet at All Saints Church. Parking in Church Lane. 

MK44 2BL (TL 107 629). Steve A 07802 279486 

7 miles 

  

https://www.ramblers.org.uk/go-walking/find-a-walk-or-route/walk-detail.aspx?walkID=4200138
https://www.ramblers.org.uk/go-walking/find-a-walk-or-route/walk-detail.aspx?walkID=4200140


Fri 14 Mar 09:30 NBHT Roxton to Potton 

Bedford Bus Station, stand O for No.905 bus to Roxton at 

9:45. Return to Bedford on bus No. 72 at 13:36. MK40 1LT 

(TL 047 499). Roy C 07784 208997 

7.5 miles 

Sun 16 Mar 10:00 Woburn Sands 

Russell Street CP. MK17 8NU (SP 930 358). Marcus K 

07754 100266 

12 miles 

Wed 19 Mar 10:00 Ickleford 

CP by the entrance to Ickleford Sports & Social Club, 

Chambers Lane. SG5 3YA (TL 181 317). Tony S 

07745 655938 

7 miles 

Thu 20 Mar 10:00 Wymondley Wood 

CP at Sandy Lane (signed) off Wymondley Road, between 

Willian and Gt Wymondley. SG6 2AL (TL 215 296). Antony 

C 07857 890829 

5 miles 

Sun 23 Mar 10:00 Woburn 

CP Opposite St Mary's Church. MK17 9PG (SP 951 331). 

Sandra A 07789 777060 

7 miles 

Sun 23 Mar 13:30 Woburn 
CP Opposite St Mary's Church. MK17 9PG (SP 951 331). 

Sandra A 07789 777060 

5 miles 

Tue 25 Mar 10:00 Cosgrove 

Cosgrove Marina, Lock Lane. MK19 7JR (SP793 423). Tom 

C 07743 128645 

12 miles 

Wed 26 Mar 10:00 Stanton 

Stanton Low Country Park Main CP (next to Asda). 

MK14 6NW (SP 837 417). Colin B 07787 413957 

7 miles 

Fri 28 Mar 09:05 NBHT Potton to Sandy 

Sandy Market Square for bus No.72 to Potton at 9:16. 

SG19 1HU (TL 173 492). Roy C 07784 208997 

7.5 miles 

Sun 30 Mar 10:00 Baldock 

Tesco Rear CP. SG7 6BN (TL 248 333). Roy D 

07713 464510 

12 miles 

Wed 02 Apr 10:00 Wilden 

The green next to Victoria Arms. Please Park considerately 

in the village. MK44 2PB (TL 095 552). Bridget C 

07807 931274 

7 miles 

Thu 03 Apr 10:00 Clophill 

Near Flying Horse pub, park considerately on the High 

Street. MK45 4AD (TL 082 377). Liz W 07762 430385 

4 miles 

Sun 06 Apr 10:00 Blunham 

By Church in Park Lane, park considerately avoiding 

worshippers. MK44 3NJ (TL153 511). Tony S 07745 655938 

7 miles 

  



Sun 06 Apr 13:30 Blunham 

By Church in Park Lane, park considerately avoiding 

worshippers. MK44 3NJ (TL153 511). Tony S 

07745 655938 

5 miles 

Tue 8 Apr 10:00 Shefford 

Town CP, Old Station Way. SG17 5EF (TL 142 391). 

Antony C 07857 890829 

12 miles 

Wed 09 Apr 10:00 Elsworth 

Elsworth community shop, Broad End. CB23 4JD 

(TL 314 636). Brian S 07955 700259 

7.5 miles 

Fri 11 Apr 09:25 NBHT Sandy to Cowshed Café (Near Northill) 

Bedford Bus Station, for bus No.73 to Sandy at 9.38. 

Return to Bedford on bus No. 74 at 14:42. MK40 1LT 

(TL 047 499). Roy C 07784 208997 

8.5 miles 

Sun 13 Apr 10:00 Woburn 

CP opposite St Mary's church. MK17 9PG (SP 951 331). 

Marcus K 07754 100266 

12 miles 

Wed 16 Apr 10:00 St Pauls Walden 

Church CP behind Strathmore Arms, off B651. SG4 8DN 

(TL 193 222). Ian J 07866 389443 

7 miles 

Thu 17 Apr 10:00  Stevenage 

Chells Park off Gresley Way. SG2 7HP (TL 267 245). 

Derek T 07410 973338 

5 miles 

Sun 20 Apr 10:00  Deepdale Potton 

Park near Sandy Heath Transmitter. SG19 2NH 

(TL 205 495). Marcus K 07754 100266 

7 miles 

Sun 20 Apr 13:30  Deepdale Potton 

Park near Sandy Heath Transmitter. SG19 2NH 

(TL 205 495). Marcus K 07754 100266 

5 miles 

Tue 22 Apr 10:00  Preston 

Near Red Lion PH. SG4 7UD (TL 180 248). Roy D  

07713 464510 

12 miles 

Wed 23 Apr 10:00  Radwell Meadows Country Park 

CP off Nortonbury Lane, near Letchworth. SG6 1AN 

(TL 233 349). Antony C 07857 890829 

7 miles 

Fri 25 Apr 09:30  NBHT Cowshed Cafe (Nr Northill) to Bedford 

Bedford Bus Station, Stand B for No.74 bus to Cowshed 

Cafe. Walk back to Bedford for final leg of the NBHT. 

MK40 1LT (TL 047 499). Tony S 07745 655938 

7.5 miles 

Sun 27 Apr 10:00  Cambridge 

Trumpington P&R (there would be a 7.5 miles walk option 

to catch the P&R bus back from the City Centre). CB2 9FT 

(TL 442 542). Bob & Celia W 07474 303545 

12 miles 

Wed 30 Apr 10:00 Wheathampstead 

East St CP. AL4 8SB (TL 178 139). Jon L 07854 240366 

7 miles 



 


